be marked in a uniform, highly visible manner, except for certain 
vehicles driven by law enforcement agencies or other agencies 
requiring confidentiality; 

8.  Require agencies to produce and maintain written 

justification for any vehicle that travels fewer than twelve 

thousand (12,000) miles annually and report to the Fleet Manager 
such information by October 1 of each year; and 

9.  Address any other matter or practice which relates to the 

responsibilities of the Director of Central Services. 

D.  The Fleet Manager shall:

[...]

The maximum amount expended 
per vehicle shall be the actual cost of vehicle conversion or Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), whichever is less.  The maximum 
amount expended per fill station or charge station shall be the 
actual cost of the installation or One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000.00) Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00), 
whichever is less.  The balance on deposit in the fund shall never 
exceed the sum of Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00). 

C.  Expenditures from the revolving fund shall be made upon 

warrants issued by the State Treasurer against claims filed as